ORDINANCE NO. 2595

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH WARREN NORTHWEST INC. FOR STREET IMPROVE-MENTS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Recorder did heretofore advertise for bids for improvements for streets as previously provided by ordinance.

WHEREAS, said bids were received and duly opened at the time therein set forth, and

WHEREAS, upon recommendation of the Council of the City of Albany

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor and City Manager of the City of Albany are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Warren Northwest, Inc. for the improvement of certain streets as heretofore provided by Ordinance in the total sum of \$42,803.20, according to the bid submitted.

Inasmuch as the passage of this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the citizens of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and its approval by the Mayor of the City of Albany.

Passed by the Council: August 11, 1955

Approved by the Mayor: August 11, 1955

Rounde

¢

ATTEST:

recorder Deline